By Fax/E-mail

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UNAKOTI JUDICIAL DISTRICT KAILASHAHAR.

No.F.14(A)(20)-DJ/U/Misc/2015-16/ 28 4-97

Dated, Kailashahar, The 13th January, 2016.

To.

- 1. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Kailashahar/Kamalpur, Unakoti Judicial District.
- 2. The Civil Judge (Sr. Division) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Kailashahar, Unakoti Judicial
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge(Sr. Division) Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar.
- Magistrate-Cum-Civil Judge Ur. Judicial Sub-Divisional Kamalpur/Longtharai Valley/Gandacharra, Unakoti Judicial District.
- 5. The Civil Judge (Jr. Division)- cum- Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Kailashahar/ Kamalpur, Unakoti Judicial District.
- 6. Judicial Magistrate 1° Class-cum- Civil Judge (Jr. Division), (Court-1 & 2) Kailashahar, Unakoti Judicial District.(Vacant Court)

Furnishing of Photocopies of the Cause List for the period of October, 2015 to Subject:-December, 2015.

Sir,

In enclosing herewith copy of letter No.F.69(54)-HC(Veg)/2015/463-67, dated-12.01.2016 received from the Registrar(Vigilance), Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, on the subject cited above, I am directed to request you to furnish the Photocopies of the Cause list for the period of October, 2015 to December, 2015 to this Office on or before 18.01.2016 positively by Special Messenger for onwards transmission of the same to the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura.

Please kindly treat the matter as MOST URGENT.

Yours faithfully,

Enclosed: As stated above. 1(one) Sheets.

SSF

VC -DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UNAKOTI JUDICIAL DISTRICT KAILASHAHAR.

Copy to:-

The System Officer, Computer Section of the District & Sessions Judge Court, Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar. He is requested to upload this circular letter in the website of the District & Sessions Judge's Court.

2. The H/C (Sessions)/Civil Suits Clerk of District & Sessions Judge Court, Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar for necessary compliance and doing the needful.

> DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UNAKOTI JUDICIAL DISTRICT KAILASHAHAR.

By e-mail/Fax/Speed post/hand

13/1/16

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA <u>AGARTALA</u>

No.F. 69(54)-HC(Vig.)/2015/463-67

From: G. Debnath, Registrar (Vigilance),

To

The District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar.

The District & Sessions Judge, West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala.

The District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia.

The District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura Judicial District, Dharmanagar.

The District & Sessions Judge, Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur

Dated, Agartala, the 12th January, 2016.

Sir,

I am directed to collect photocopies of the Cause List for the period of October, 2015 to December, 2015. Hence, you are hereby requested to direct all the Judicial Officers under your Judgeship to send photocopies of the Cause List for the period October, 2015 to December, 2015 to this Registry through you within 21st January, 2016.

This is for your information and immediate follow-up.

Yours faithfully,

Registrar (Vigilance)

3